District of Saanich
2021 Citizen Pulse Survey

Key Performance Measures

Through the 2021 Citizen Pulse Survey, the District of Saanich provided its residents with the
opportunity to give feedback on their overall impressions of the quality of life in Saanich,
satisfaction with Saanich’s services and perceptions of the current Saanich Council. In addition
to the qualitative and quantitative results presented in a report to Council June 21, here is brief
summary of the results broken down by percentage positive (strongly agree and agree
combined), neutral, and negative (strongly disagree and disagree combined) for each survey
guestion as requested by Council. The full report is available at saanich.ca.



Website

5A: It was easy to find what | was looking for on the

Saanich website. 60% 25% 14%

5B: The website was visually appealing. 65% 27% 8%

5C: The website had the information | needed. 72% 18% 10%

m9% Agree 9% Neutral % Disagree

Most recent contact with Saanich

9A: Receiving the service | wanted was easy. 69% 18% | el

9B: | was satisfied with the method of contact | used. 81% 11% [=1%)

9C: | was satisfied with the amount of time it took. 72% 16% | (24%)

9D: Any issues | encountered were resolved. 63% 14% 23%

9E: Any complaints | made about my service experience

0 0, 0,
were addressed to my satisfaction. BEH = )

9F: In the end, | received the service | was seeking. 71% 11% [Ees)
9G: Overall, | was satisfied with the service | received. 71% L7 1 7%

10A: Staff treated me fairly. 84% 9% 6%

10B: Staff treated me with courtesy. 87% S 5%

10C: Staff were knowledgeable. 80% LW 8%

10D: Staff went the extra mile to make sure | got what |

needed. 58% 22% 20%

m9% Agree m9% Neutral % Disagree
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Municipal services used over the past 12 months

11.1: Saanich infrastructure improvements such as
sidewalks, street lighting and road repair

11.2: Alternative forms of transportation in Saanich (e.g.,
transit, bike lanes, etc.)

11.3: Opportunities and venues for arts and cultural
activities in Saanich

11.4: Saanich parks and trails

11.5: Saanich recreation, sports, and outdoor facilities
(e.g., fields and playgrounds)

11.6: Saanich garbage and organics collection

11.7: Saanich leaf collection

11.8: Traffic management in Saanich (e.g., traffic control,
road closures)

11.9: Saanich by-law enforcement (e.g., for noise or
property issues)

11.10: Land use planning in Saanich

11.11: Saanich building inspections and permits

m % Agree

m % Neutral

49% 30%
54% 30%
43% 38%

84% 13% BEEEG)

78% 17% 5%

86% 10% R4

67% 22%
48% 35%

42% 29%

31% 38%

35% 38%

m % Disagree

Emergency safety and security services

12.1: | feel safe walking alone at night in my
neighborhood.

12.2: | feel safe when using recreational trails in Saanich.

12.3: Children have safe routes to get to school in
Saanich.
12.4: It is safe to ride a bike for transportation in my
neighborhood.
12.5: | feel safe driving on Saanich roads.
12.6: Saanich sidewalks are safe for people with mobility
challenges.

12.7: | feel safe to take public transit in Saanich if | need
to.

m9% Agree m9% Neutral

68% 19%

72% 19%

61% 25%

56% 24%

81% 15% 5%

44% 26%

79% 15% 6%

m % Disagree
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Quiality of life

13.1: Saanich is an inclusive and welcoming community. 72% 22% 6%

13.2: | feel a sense of belonging in my community. 65% 26%

13.3: Saanich services are responsive to the needs of a 0 o
diverse population. 2 e
13.4: | receive good value for the municipal taxes | pay. 51% 29%

13.5: When compared to nearby municipalities, Saanich

0, (0}
has relatively good access to affordable housing options. <0V S

13.6: Most amenities that | need (e.g., stores, medical

0, 0, 0,
services, etc.) are accessible in my community. g2 125 6%
13.7: I would recommend Saanich as a good place to live. 85% 11% | KR4
14.1: Saanich as a place to raise a family 88% 9% | K4
14.2: Saanich as a place to go to school (as a child or an 87% 10% ED
adult)
14.3: Saanich as a place to retire 83% 12% 6%
14.4: Overall quality of life in Saanich 88% HIOLZ 2%

m9% Agree m9% Neutral =% Disagree

Saanich Council

15.1: I am pleased with the overall direction that Saanich

Council is taking. 48% 34%

15.2: Saanich Council welcomes citizen involvement. 48% 33%

15.3: Residents have meaningful opportunities to provide

(0} 0,
input into decision-making. e <0V

15.4: Saanich’s decision-making process is transparent. 38% 32%

15.5: Saanich Council is addressing housing issues and

affordability. 31% 32%

15.6: In general, | believe Saanich Council is doing a good

iob. 51% 33%

m9% Agree m9% Neutral =% Disagree
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